ARKANSAS SENATE

93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022

Amendment Form

JBC 03/01/22 (3a)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 13

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTOR GENERAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-2023 ${\sf FISCAL\ YEAR.}$

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 13

Amend Senate Bill No. 13 as originally introduced:

On page 2, line 1, delete "2" and insert "1"

AND

On page 2, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(11) A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1 CRADE GS06"

AND

On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(12) G180C GRANTS ANALYST 1 CRADE CS06"

AND

On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(14) PO27C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST 1 CRADE CSO6"

AND

On page 2, line 8, delete "17" and insert "13"

AND

On page 2, line 19, delete "\$1,182,108" and insert "\$1,014,820"

AND

On page 2, line 20, delete "364,359" and insert "304,332"



```
AND
```

On page 2, line 22, delete "194,511" and insert "0"

AND

On page 2, line 23, delete "5,000" and insert "0"

AND

On page 2, line 24, delete "40,000" and insert "0"

AND

On page 2, line 27, delete "___\$1,785,978" and insert "____\$1,319,152"

AND

On page 3, immediately following line 9, insert an additional item to read as follows:

"(9) X200C MEDICAID FRAUD INVESTIGATOR 1

GRADE GS07"

AND

On page 3, line 12, delete "25" and insert "26"

AND

Appropriately renumber all Item Numbers in SECTION 3

AND

On page 3, line 32, delete "\$521,809" and insert "\$541,979"

AND

On page 3, line 34, delete "176,842" and insert "184,175"

AND

On page 3, line 36, delete "112,962" and insert "187,962"

AND

On page 4, line 1, delete "900" and insert "3,400"

AND

On page 4, line 5, delete "___\$820,312" and insert "__\$925,315"

AND

On page 4, line 17, delete "\$966,700" and insert "\$986,870"

AND

On page 4, line 19, delete "309,888" and insert "317,221"

AND

On page 4, line 21, delete "134,489" and insert "209,489"

AND

On page 4, line 22, delete "1,300" and insert "3,800"

AND

On page 4, line 26, delete "__\$1,420,178" and insert "___\$1,525,181"

AND

On page 6, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:

"	(2)	CO10C EXEC. ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	1	GRADE GS07
	(3)	X112C AFHC CHIEF INVESTIGATOR	1	GRADE GS07
	(4)	X150C AFHC INVESTIGATOR	5	GRADE GS06
	(5)	A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE GS06
	(6)	G180C GRANTS ANALYST	1	GRADE GS06
	(7)	P027C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST	1	GRADE GS06
		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	11	"

AND

On page 6, line 30, delete "\$139,073" and insert "\$562,834"

AND

On page 6, line 32, delete "42,646" and insert "193,984"

AND

On page 6, line 34, delete "144,250" and insert "191,573"

AND

On page 6, line 36, delete "17,007" and insert "57,007"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Joint Budget Committee LCW/LCW - 03-01-2022 12:13:35 LCW060 Secretary				
Appropriately renumber the subsequent SECTION numbers of the bill.				
AND				
On pages 8 and 9, delete SECTION 17 in its entirety				
AND				
On page 8, delete SECTION 16 in its entirety				
AND				
On page 7, line 4, delete "\$441,875" and insert "\$1,104,297"				
AND				